
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 107-00838

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:8/17/2007 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:8/28/2007 8/28/2007

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the Isla Vista Foot Patrol, Project No. 2388, Third District., as
follows: (4/5 Vote Required)

a) Approve the substitution of subcontractors under Public Contract Code section 4107 (a) (5) and
determine that the omission of already listed subcontractors in the 'blank' lines on the Subcontractors
Listing Form of the Bid Documents was due to a clerical error;

b) Authorize the Chair to award and execute the Construction Contract in the amount of $3,727,305.
with the lowest responsible bidder, McGillivray Construction, Inc., (not a local vendor) subject to
provision of the documents and certification as set forth in the plans and specifications applicable to
the project and as required by California Law; and

c) Authorize the Sheriff to approve and sign Change Orders up to 10 percent of the original award
amount or a maximum of $372,731.

Sponsors: SHERIFF-CORONER OFFICE

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Agreement, 3. Contract Summary

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS8/28/2007 1 Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the Isla Vista Foot Patrol, Project No. 2388, Third District., as follows:
(4/5 Vote Required)

a) Approve the substitution of subcontractors under Public Contract Code section 4107 (a) (5) and determine
that the omission of already listed subcontractors in the 'blank' lines on the Subcontractors Listing Form of the
Bid Documents was due to a clerical error;

b) Authorize the Chair to award and execute the Construction Contract in the amount of $3,727,305. with the
lowest responsible bidder, McGillivray Construction, Inc., (not a local vendor) subject to provision of the
documents and certification as set forth in the plans and specifications applicable to the project and as required
by California Law; and

c) Authorize the Sheriff to approve and sign Change Orders up to 10 percent of the original award amount or a
maximum of $372,731.
[Enter body here.]

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 7/14/2025Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

